

## CODENSA S.A. ESP FUSION MARCH 01, 2022

Codensa S.A. ESP (the "Company") informs that through public deed number 562 of March 1, 2022 of the Notary Office 11 of Bogotá, the merger commitment, all its annexes and other necessary documents were notarized, through which the merger by absorption between the companies Emgesa S.A. ESP (absorber), Codensa S.A. ESP, Enel Green Power Colombia S.A.S. ESP and ESSA2 SpA (absorbed) is perfected.

The Company informs that its new corporate name is Enel Colombia SA ESP.